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	CONTACT INFORMATION
	AREA SERVED
	ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOGY SERVICES PROVIDED

	2GetherTech*
	Jeff Grosvenor
 573-301-1075
Jgrosvenor@2gethertech.com 
www.2gethertech.com

	Statewide
	Remote support systems including audio communication; panic buttons, watches and pendants; environmental, door/window, motion, medication, chair and incontinence sensors; and still cameras video.

	AbilityKC* - ACCT Program
	Ability KC 
816-751-7700 

Suzie Wiley
816-751-7950
Suzie.Wiley@abilitykc.org


	Greater Kansas City

Satellite services - 
Warrensburg
Sedalia
St. Joseph

	Assistive Technology services are available through the Adaptive Computer and Communication Technology Program of Ability KC which provides exploration and training on tools for adapted computer access, augmentative communication, tools for learning disabilities/access to print, and home recommendations.  Assistance through the funding process is also an integral component of our services.

	Alliance Rehab and Medical Equipment*
	Parker Fadler
pfadler@alliancerehabmed.com
Joshua Salley
jsalley@alliancerehabmed.com

800-813-1656
www.alliancerehabmed.com

	Statewide
	Provides complex rehab and home care equipment including, but not limited to: complex power wheelchairs, alternative drive controls, complex manual wheelchairs, pediatric equipment, standard power wheelchairs/scooters/manual wheelchairs, regular DME, vehicle lifts, portable and modular ramps, stair lifts, and ceiling lifts. Also provides home evaluations, education, and service and repair on all equipment. 


 


	alphapointe
	Jake McLaughlin
jmclaughlin@alphapointe.org
(816) 421-5848
www.alphapointe.org

	Statewide in Missouri and Kansas
	Empowering people with vision loss to achieve their goals and aspirations. Provides education and rehabilitation to individuals that are visually impaired or blind.

	Centers for Independent Living AT Demonstration Centers:

· Services for Independent Living (SIL) Columbia





· Northeast Independent Living (NEILS) Hannibal


· Paraquad – St. Louis





· Empower: abilities (formerly SCIL)
Springfield





· On My Own – Nevada





· SEMO Alliance for Disability Independence (SADI) – Cape Girardeau

	


Joe Janis
JJanis@SILcolumbia.org
www.SILcolumbia.org
573-874-1646  (v) EXT 228
573-874-4121 (tty)


Penny Snider
Psnider@neils.org
www.neilscenter.org
573-221-8282

Theresa Barron
tbarron@paraquad.org
www.paraquad.org
314-289-4200 (v)
314-289-4252 (tty)

Amanda West
awest@swcil.org
www.swcil.org
(417) 886-1188 (v) (417) 886-1188 (tty)




Jill Jenkins
Jill.Jenkins@omoinc.org
www.omoinc.org
417-667-7007


Julie Hopkins
Julie@Sadi.org
www.sadi.org
(573) 651-6464 (v)
(573) 651-6464 (tty)
	


Audrain, Boone, Callaway, Cooper, Howard, Montgomery, and Randolph Counties



Clark, Lewis, Marion, Monroe, Ralls, and Pike Counties 



St. Louis City and County




Greene, Christian, Lawrence, Stone, Taney, Dallas, Polk and Webster counties.




Bates, Cedar, Hickory, St. Clair, and Vernon Counties




Perry, Cape Girardeau, Bolinger, Scott and Mississippi Counties
	

All ILC Demonstration Centers provide assistive technology device demonstrations, durable medical equipment reuse program, low vision demonstration center, TAP for Telephone and TAP for Internet provider, general AT technical assistance.





















All ILC Demonstration Centers provide assistive technology device demonstrations, durable medical equipment reuse program, low vision demonstration center, TAP for Telephone and TAP for Internet provider, general AT technical assistance.


	Division of Senior and Disability Services
	Melissa Korsmeyer
Melissa.Korsmeyer@health.mo.gov
Phone:  573.522.6517

	Statewide
	Provides resource referrals for Assistive Technology services.  DSDS also provides the Adult Abuse and Neglect Hotline and the Home and Community Based Services Program.

	Division of Senior and Disability Services Long Term Care Ombudsman Program
	Central Missouri area contact:
Aging Best
Rhonda Giger
573-443-5823
rgiger@cmaaa.net
www.cmaaa.net





Kansas City area contact:
Mid America Region Council
Melody Elston
816-474-4240
www.marc.org


	Audrain, Boone, Callaway, Camden, Cole, Cooper, Crawford, Dent, Gasconade, Howard, Laclede, Maries, Miller, Moniteau, Morgan, Osage, Phelps, Pulaski, and Washington counties


Cass, Clay, Jackson, Platte, and Ray counties
	The Ombudsman Program advocates for the rights of individuals living in long-term facilities.

	Electronic Caregiver
	Susan Tonarely
Susan.tonarely@gmail.com
https://www.electroniccaregiver.com/

	Nationwide
	Life Safety GPS technology

	I-Pad for Autism
	Elizabeth Galt, Founder
573-631-3720
galtelizabeth@rocketmail.com
	Statewide
	Communication software for individuals who experience autism

	GrandCare Systems

	Aaron Milligen, Graymatters Alliance
314-472-3318
Aaron@graymattersalliance.com 
Www.GrandCare.com
UTube: GrandCare telehealth
	Nationwide
	Personal health and home safety monitoring system

	Gina Baldwin, Founder, App2Speak
	Gina Baldwin
Gbaldwin@app2speak.com
https://app2speak.com/



	Statewide
	Communication software


	Handyman Solutions*
	Matthew Burnett
573-635-2708
https://www.midmohandyman.com/

	DME/HME/Home Modification services provided within a 60-mile radius of Jefferson City, MO with Statewide shipping for DME/HME equipment
	Just as your Family Doctor will refer you to a Medical Specialist for more specialized care - many Doctors, Physical Therapists, Case Workers and other Care Professionals will often refer Handyman Solutions as Mid-Missouri's "Accessibility Specialist" for Accessible Home Modifications and Equipment Sales, Service and Repair because of our specialized training, nationally recognized certifications, and ample experience.  





	Hearo Technologies
	Jim Carr
jim@hearo.ai
https://hearo.ai/

	Statewide
	Remote support platform which keeps the provider/agency engaged as the first point of contact.  Includes secure enterprise-grade data connection for on-demand, 2-way, voice and/or video communication.  A full suite of sensors provides real-time activity and trends.  Additional technology can be added to tailor the service to individuals’ needs.

	Missouri Assistive Technology*
	David Baker
Dbaker@mo-at.org
https://at.mo.gov/




	Statewide
	Provides programs and services to help individuals learn about and acquire assistive technology. Key programs include:  device loan, financial loans for AT, Telecommunication Access Programs for Telephone and Internet and Assistive Technology Reimbursement Program for Schools. MoAT also supports a series of device demonstration and device re-use programs located throughout Missouri.

	Missouri Inclusive Housing Development Corporation
	Lisa Turner
573-319-9060
Lisaturner@mohousing.com
www.mohousing.com

	Statewide
	Provides training on DDD’s Technology First initiative and on accessing assistive technology through the DD waivers to support coordinators, providers, individuals, and families.  Can assist in finding AT resources and consulting on individual situations.

	Night Owl Support Systems, LLC*
	Penny Mata - Missouri Rep.
877-559-1642 
info@nossllc.com 
www.nossllc.com
	Statewide
	Remote support systems including audio communication, motion sensors, door/window sensors, and environmental sensors

	Numotion*
	Jan Clarke
314-422-2996
Jan.Clarke@numotion.com
https://www.numotion.com/
	Statewide
	Specialty controls for power wheelchairs such as head, chin, tongue, speech, and sip-and-puff controls

	Orcam
	David Knack
731-298-9209
David.knack@orcam.com
www.orcam.com
	Nationwide
	Advanced wearable IA devices for individuals who are blind or visually impaired


	Rest Assured*
	Ken Smith 
419-603-5391
ksmith@restassuredsystem.com
www.restassuredsystem.com

	Statewide
	Real time remote support system with two-communication 

	Show Me Systems
	John Conley
Show Me Systems LLC
Office (417)582-5446
Direct (417)861-9123
www.ShowMeSystems.com
	Statewide
	Traditional Personal Alert Response Systems, Mobile Personal Alert Response Systems (go anywhere over cellular networks), panic buttons, GPS location devices, Falls Detection. All with 24 Hour 2 Way Voice supports. 

	SmartCare*
	Scott Mosher 
636-485-8365
scott@smartcaresystem.com
www.smartcareconsultants.com
	Statewide
	Remote support systems including alert system, sensors focusing on activities of daily living, daily wellness reports, activity trending patterns and comparisons

	Star Resource, LLC*






	Greg Starrs
314-432-7827
greg.starrs@starresourcehomecare.com
	Local on-site service within 25 miles of St. Louis metro area or direct shipping nationwide with telephone support and service
	Medical Alert, medication dispensers, Angel Sense Guardian GPS

	University of Missouri
Show-Me ECHO Program
	Dean Andersen
Andersendc@health.missouri.edu
Office  573-884-9769
Cell  573-529-9704
https://Medicine.missouri.edu/telehealth
            https://showmeecho.org/
	Statewide
	Provides a learning environment on  specific ECHO topics including Autism and Developmental Disabilities.  Consultation of individual challenging cases is provided through a web-based multidisciplinary forum.

	Wolfner Talking Book and Braille Library
	P.O. Box 387
Jefferson City, MO 65102
573-751-8720
1-800-392-2614 (Toll Free within MO)
Fax: 573-751-3612
TDD:1-800-347-1379
Wolfner@sos.mo.gov
https://www.sos.mo.gov/wolfner 
	Statewide
	Free library service for Missourians of all ages who are unable to use standard print materials due to visual, physical, or reading disability.  Audio, large print, and braille reading materials, descriptive DVDs, and a variety of library programs are provided for qualifying individuals


*Denotes DMH contracted waiver provider 

 For information about additional providers see:  http://www.mohousing.com/technology-first.html
